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JOURNEY  GUIDE
A

t OVCN, our mission has always been rooted in the 

Great Commandment (Matthew 22:37-40) and the Great 

Commission (Matthew 28:19-20).

In 2020, we launched Decade to Make a Difference, 

firmly believing that God is calling us to bring people to 

Jesus. Over this 10-year journey, we are dedicated to 

expanding our facilities, exploring opportunities for satellite 

campuses, and deepening our commitment to global 

missions. Along the way, God has been reshaping and 

refining this vision, guiding us every step of the way.



JOURNEY  GUIDE
CALLS TO ACTION

Throughout the pages of this guide, you will see Calls to 

Action. They are designed to help us remember where 

we’ve been, and to remind us where God’s leading us. 

1 .

2 .
3 .
4 .
5 .

Reflect 

Pray

Ask 

Remember 

Respond
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A LOOK
BACK
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In 1978, a group of 40 faithful individuals 

began gathering in the library of CDO High 

School with a shared mission: to plant a 

Nazarene church in Oro Valley and share 

the gospel of Jesus Christ with the surrounding community. 

Their vision and courage became the cornerstone of a 

church dedicated to reaching the lost, discipling believers, 

and impacting the world.

The challenges and triumphs of those early days laid a firm 

foundation for the growth and ministry we experience today. 

We are deeply grateful to the charter members whose 

unwavering trust in God inspired their extraordinary faith.

Call to Action #1 

REFLECT
What are the significant 

spiritual moments you’ve 

had at OVCN?
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TIME2014
Purchased  

East Campus property

2019
Completed Kidz Building/Third Space

2005
Completed existing 

sanctuary

1978-1979
First meeting  

at CDO HS library 

- Purchased land 

and built first sanctuary
1988
Completed first children’s  

building and fellowship hall
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TIMELINE
 

				     

 

2020
Purchased additional 10 acres to the 

north of East Campus

- Began Decade to Make a Di�erence

2022
Launched first satellite campus  

at Saddlebrooke Ranch

2025-2026
Construction of OV campus facilities 

 

2026-2027
Phase I construction 

of Marana campus facilities

2024
Unveiled plans for new sanctuary,  

multi-purpose space, conference center

- Purchased land in Marana for  

second satellite campus

DID YOU KNOW? 

OVCN has doubled in size  

in the last 5 years. Growing from  

a church of 1,700 to 3,500.



WHAT’S 
HAPPENING
AT OVCN

SALVATIONS

900 people said yes to Jesus Christ
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IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ...



BAPTISMS

350 people baptized

WORSHIP

100% increase in attendance  

across 2 campuses,  

5 services and online

MISSIONS

75% increase in Missions giving

70% increase in Missions participation

SPORTS

OVCN sports has ministered  

to 1875 kids in 5 different sports
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MINISTRY AT 
OVCN

WORSHIP

MEMBERSHIP SMALL GROUP

SERVE MISSIONS

GIVING

LEAD

SHARE YOUR STORY

What does a disciple of Jesus Christ look like at OVCN?

Download 
the OVCN app here

BAPTISM



MISSIONS AT OVCN

Missions is at the heart of who we are at OVCN. We 

encourage everyone who calls OVCN home to look 

beyond the walls of our church, striving to be the hands 

and feet of Jesus to those in need—both in our local 

neighborhoods and around the world.

As a missions focused church, we are committed to 

ensuring that our dedication to outreach grows alongside 

our church family and the expansion of our facilities.
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14 mission trips 

in 2024

$1.6M budget 

for 23-24, increased 

to $2M for 24-25

3,000 OVCN 

attenders participated 

in missions

253 people went 

on a mission trip 

for the first time in 2024

600 local kids

fed weekly through 

OVCN Snack Pack 

Ministry

66 ministries supported 

through OVCN Missions

7 million meals packed 

with Feed My Starving 

Children (FMSC) over  

the last 5 years

25,675 dresses sewn 

with Dress A Girl over  

the last 5 years

MISSIONS BY THE NUMBERS
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LOOKING	
		

O
ver the last six years, OVCN leadership has been 

in a strategic planning mindset. We are prayerfully 

considering how to meet the current needs of our 

church family, while keeping an eye on the future 

and where God is leading us. As our church family has 

grown, our needs have changed. It’s clear to us that we 

need church facilities that can meet the physical needs of 

our growing congregation. We need gathering space that 

will take the lid off capacity and outreach limits. We need 

space for our Next Gen Ministries so we can provide biblical 

teaching and environments that prepare our kids for the 

culture around them. We need facilities that make room for 

those in our community who don’t yet have a church home. 

The goal of these new, expanded facilities is to open up 

seats for people to hear the Gospel. Our facilities will be the 

tool God uses to minister to families, visitors, and those in 

need so that they may fully experience the power of God 

through the local church. 

AHEAD
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ENGAGE people where they are,

	 Invest and Invite in relationships with non-believers 

	 OVCN Sports and Alpha programs

	 Community-centric events and outreach

	 A church environment where the lost, broken and 

searching feel welcome

EMPOWER followers to impact the world.

	 Keep local and global missions a high priority

	 Find a place for everyone to serve the local church

	 Encourage and inspire our people to share their story

	 Disciples who are making disciples

  

THIS CAMPUS EXPANSION WILL ALLOW US TO:

Call to Action #2

PRAY
Pray that God would give 

us the wisdom and courage 

to take the next steps.

EQUIP them to be passionate followers of Jesus Christ,

	 Biblical and spiritual development focus  

for the next generation

	 Resources and spaces to learn biblical truth  

and application of scripture

	 Discipleship through corporate gatherings  

and commitment to small groups

	 Develop disciples who will influence culture and become  

difference makers for the Kingdom
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PROJECT OVERVIEW
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Final details will be updated and optimized as the Decade to Make 

a Di�erence project progresses. Here are the key areas of need:

1. Sanctuary:

2. Baby Church/Early 		

    Childhood:

3. Multi-purpose Room:

New worship venue with seating  

for 1,500

Expanded space for birth  

to kindergarten

Middle school ministry, 

worship venue, gym, food and 

fellowship area, special events

Connection space for Next Steps, 

visitors, cafe, and church family 

engagement

5. Conference Center:

6. Columbarium:

7. Back Porch:

Classrooms and meeting space for 

Students, other OVCN ministries, and 

community outreach

Final resting places for loved ones

Intentional outdoor space to connect 

buildings, and create community 

engagement

Original sanctuary to be renovated 

into a traditional chapel

Fellowship hall and o�ce

Current sanctuary to be 

renovated for Student Ministry

8. Chapel:

9. Building B & C: 

10. Building A: 

11. Kidz Zone & Third Space: For Kids Ministry 1st-5th grades and 

community gathering space

4. Promenade:

$45M – Oro Valley campus facility expansion and renovations 

•	 $15M raised before we begin construction

•	 $12M raised as we build

•	 $18M raised after buildings are completed

$5M – seed money for OVCN @ Marana campus	

$50M – Decade to Make a Di�erence total
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Call to Action #3

ASK
What can I faithfully 

contribute in a way that 

stretches my trust in God? 

1

2

3

4

5

6

21

5,000,000

1,000,000

500,000

100,000

75,000

50,000

GIFT LEVEL TOTAL GIFT 
AT LEVEL 

CUMULATIVE 

TOTAL

5,000,000

2,000,000

1,500,000

400,000

375,000

300,000

5,000,000

7,000,000

8,500,000

8,900,000

9,275,000

9,575,000

9,575,000

# OF GIFTS

THREE YEAR 
COMMITMENT

Commitments =

ONE TIME
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 7,920,000  
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GIFT LEVEL MONTHLY TOTAL GIFT 

AT LEVEL

CUMULATIVE 

TOTAL

# OF GIFTS

255 	   Commitments  =	 	

	      

Remaining Balance of $18M

to be raised after buildings are completed

OVER 3 YEARS

Commitments =

710 Commitments = $20,000,600  

54,000

45,000

36,000

27,000

21,600

18,000

30

35

40

45

50

55

1,500

1,250

1,000

750

600

500

11,195,000

12,770,000

14,210,000

15,425,000

16,505,000

17,495,000

55

60

65

70

70

114

434

400

300

250

100

50

25

792,000

648,000

585,000

252,000

126,000

102,600

2,505,600

18,287,000

18,935,000

19,520,000

19,772,000

19,898,000

20,000,600

14,400

10,800

9,000

3,600

1,800

900

1,620,000

1,575,000

1,440,000

1,215,000

1,080,000

990,000



18

Call to Action #4

REMEMBER Reflect on the purpose 

of your gift.

Not equal gifts, but equal 

sacrifice. Your gift may look 

different than someone else's.

Give cheerfully.

Don’t give reluctantly,  

under compulsion, or

out of obligation.

1 .

2 .

3 . Give sacrificially.

Challenge yourself and trust 

God; you never know how this 

might grow your faith.

“But they gave much because of 

their great joy. I can tell you that 

they gave as much as they were 

able and even more than they 

could afford. No one told them 

to do it. But they begged and 

pleaded with us to let them share 

in this service for God’s people. 

And they gave in a way we did not 

expect: They first gave themselves 

to the Lord and to us. 

This is what God wants.” 

2 Corinthians 8:2b-5 
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HOW CAN I PRAY?

O
ur prayers will be two-fold. First, for ourselves. We need 

God to clearly speak to each of us about how to be 

invested in this project. That our hearts and minds would 

be in complete unity with what God is asking of each of us.

Second, for our church family. This is the type of vision, 

mission and project that cannot be accomplished with 

human effort or understanding. It’s going to take a 

supernatural move of God to see it through. We need 

some bold and courageous faith to keep moving forward 

and believing God to make it happen. 
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Call to Action #5

RESPOND
Make a commitment 

to Decade to Make a 

Difference.

1.	 Fill out a commitment card online or on the next page. 

2.	 Use your OVCN app or go to ovcn.church/give to set 

up your one-time or recurring Decade to Make  

a Difference gift. 

3.	 To give an asset or non-cash gift like stocks, RMDs, 

QCDs or other non-cash assets, contact Peggy at 

520.297.8297 or peggy@ovcn.church.

WAYS TO COMMIT

Commitment 
Card
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For asset gifts contact  

Peggy Porter at 520-297-8297  

or peggy@ovcn.church

 COMMITMENT CARD

Weekly x 156 weeks (3 years) 

Monthly x 36 months (3 years) 

Annually for 3 years 

 

One time gift 

Other

I plan to give my 3-year commitment...

Or, as follows:

$                                              

$                                              

$                                              

$                                              

$                                              

$                                              Total 3-year commitment

Name                                                                                                                                                  

Address                                                                                                                                               

City/State/Zip                                                                                                                                      

Phone                                                                                                                                                 

Email                                                                                                                                                 

                                  

Once completed, 

please place this card into 

an o�ering box.
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